Catalog 4121-HB
Revised, April 2005
Ball Valves
(HB Series)
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
2

The six product characteristics required are coded as shown.   *Note: If ports 1 and 2
are the same, eliminate the port 2 designator.
How to Order
Z –  One ferrule CPITM
compression port
A –  Two ferrule A-LOK®
compression port
Available End Connections
Describes a HB4X, three-way ball valve with 1/4˝ CPITM
compression end connections for ports 1 and 2, PEEK
seats and fluorocarbon rubber seals, stainless steel
body construction, and a panel mounting nut.  Port 3
is always a 1/4˝ FNPT port.
6
Body
Material
5
Seal
Material
 3 4
 Valve Seat
 Series Material
2
Port 2
1
Port 1
 4Z – *  – HB4XPKR –  – SSP
Describes a HB4L, two-way ball valve with a 1/4˝
female NPT port 1 and a 1/4˝ A-LOK® compression
port 2, PCTFE seats and ethylene propylene rubber
seals, stainless steel body construction, and a panel
mounting nut.
Note: Port 3 will always have a 1/4˝ MNPT plug when
ordering a HB4L Series two-way ball valve.
6
Body
Material
5
Seal
Material
 3 4
 Valve Seat
 Series Material
2
Port 2
1
Port 1
 4F – 4A  – HB4LK – EPR – SSP
Port 1
 2F 1/8˝ Female NPT
 4F 1/4˝ Female NPT
 4FL 1/4˝ Female NPT (Long)
 4A 1/4˝ A-LOK® Compression
 4Z 1/4˝ CPI™ Compression
 6A 3/8˝ A-LOK® Compression
 6Z 3/8˝ CPI™ Compression
 8A 1/2˝ A-LOK® Compression
 8Z 1/2˝ CPI™ Compression
 M6A 6 mm A-LOK® Compression
 M6Z 6 mm CPI™ Compression
 M8A 8 mm A-LOK® Compression
 M8Z 8 mm CPI™ Compression
 M10A 10 mm A-LOK® Compression
 M10Z 10 mm CPI™ Compression
 M12A 12 mm A-LOK® Compression
 M12Z 12 mm CPI™ Compression
Port 2
 2F 1/8˝ Female NPT
 4F 1/4˝ Female NPT
 4FL 1/4˝ Female NPT (Long)
 4A 1/4˝ A-LOK® Compression
 4Z 1/4˝ CPI™ Compression
 6A 3/8˝ A-LOK® Compression